Use and throw attitude

b. Use of Plastic in Packaging

c. Use of jute bags

d. Improvement in lifestyle

(+1, -0.33)

2. The following chart shows the percentage of expenditure of Mr. Kumar on
various heads in a month. The total monthly expenditure of the house is Rs.
1,12,000 (Rupees One lac twelve thousand only). Study the chart and
answer the question.

What is the total expenditure of Mr. Kumar on Petrol and Water taken
together during this month?

a. Rs. 52220

b. Rs. 54440

c. Rs. 52640

d. Rs. 51600

(+1, -0.33)

3. Find the value of 2sec2A + 4cosec2A - 2tan2A - 4cot2A.